Completing the family of TDECQrelated specifications

Piers Dawe Mellanox

This week – includes worst MMF signal Revision a re-orders and clarifies the material

Supporter

Johan Jacob Mohr
Mellanox



Blue stars investigated in slides 4 and 5

Green and black stars: worst today and proposed worst corners See slides 4 and 5 for investigation of top left green star and black star

802.3cd June 2018 Completing the family of TDECQ-related specifications



Left: 4.5 dB TDECQ; 4 others: ~3.4 dB TDCEQ

From top: Very little Rx noise 3 dB above sensitivity 1 dB above sensitivity At sensitivity

Left: worst MMF (top green star), RIN -128 dB/Hz 2:dirty signal, bounded noise (top blue star) 3: dirty, RIN -132 dB/Hz (50GBASE-FR and 50GBASE-LR) (also top blue star) 4: black star

Right: slow clean signal (bottom blue star)

To quantify these, the three sub-eyes of a histogram are overlaid and the histogram is folded about the threshold. The resulting vertical CDFs are plotted left-to-right on the next slide

802.3cd June 2018

Completing the family of TDECQ-related specifications

Folded histograms of signals with TDCEQ 4.5 or ~3.4 dB



- Left: worst MMF (top green star) 2 and 3: dirty 4: black star Right: slow, clean
 - 1, 2 and 3 have RIN, 2 and 5 don't
 - 4 CDFs per signal: almost no Rx noise, 3, 1, 0 dB above sensitivity
 - The eyes are folded: threshold at 0, nominal signals at 1/6



Candidate remedies

- Any of these could limit the top of the chart
- TDECQ 10 log10(Ceq)

Free by-product of TDECQ measurement

• TDECQrms

Free by-product of TDECQ measurement

- SNDR
 - Would use same EQ as TDECQ
- EVM (reduced to one dimension)

Error vector magnitude

Broad thresholds

802.3cd June 2018 Completing the family of TDECQ-related specifications

More information on TDECQ and measured performance follows

Don't support unrealistic bad scenarios



Latest limits and real signals from survey



Blue and green stars investigated in later slides



✤Blue stars investigated in slides 4, 5

Green and black stars: worst today and proposed worst corners See slides 4 and 5 for investigation of top left green star and black star

802.3cd June 2018 Completing the family of TDECQ-related specifications



"Half the penalty" rule should be removed area for SMF